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The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 24th day of March 2010 with the

following members present:

Mr. Ralph Jennings, Vice President
Mr. William R. Geschwind, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading.

Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr.Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

AGO
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K05
Ked
T88

B20
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A45
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A26
H10
T10
T2
A90B
C43
C40
C30
Ko1
HO1
S50
T80
Jot

Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

COUNTY $95,754.71
DOG & KENNEL $394.60
EMERGENCY PLANNING FUND $1,027.98
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT $1,777.49
GEAR UP GRANT $430.32
PROBATE INDIGENT GUARDIANSHIP F $300.00
YOUTH SERVICE SUBSIDY $10,224.00
TRAVEL & TOURISM $455.00
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE ADM FUND $758.00
E-911 1/4% SALES TAX $1,307.46
ENHANCED 811 SURCHARGE $641.88
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY $320.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & BLOCK G $105.00
NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND $74,425.00
CHIP GRANT - 2008 $806.50
COMMON PLEAS MEDIATION FEES $500.00
COMMON PLEAS COURT COMPUTER $2,277.85
COUNTY COURT COMPUTERIZATION $988.55
AUTO & GAS $363.75
JOB & FAMILY SERVICES $36,019.74
CHILDRENS SERVICES $2,390.50
BROWN CO FAMILY/CHILDRENS FIRST $7,321.02
REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT $315.00
TOTAL $238,904.35
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IN THE MATTER TO ENTER INTO
CONTRACT WITH OHIO INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY — MARCS - MVDS

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Ohio Multi-Agency Radio
Communication (MARCS). The Memorandum of Understanding states that Brown County is authorized in the person of Rob -
Wilson, Director, Brown County Communication Center, fo utilize the MARCS System Key for programming 800 MHz radios onto
the MARCS System following strict MARCS procedures. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

IN THE MATTER OF NATIONAL PUBLIC
TELECOMMUNICATIONS WEEK

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind upon the recommendation of Rob Wilson, Director, Brown County Communication Center, to
designate the week of April 11™, 2010, as National Public Safety Telecommunications Week in recognition of those who serve
Brown County as public safety telecommunicators. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

312412010

Mrs. Paeliz is in Columbus, Chio for the Collaborative Project on local Budget Process Mediation for the Ohio Municipal
League and the Ohio Commission on Dispute Resociution.

Billy Frazier, Brown County Dog Warden met with the Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to discuss operations at the
Brown County Animal Shelter.

Bale Cahall, New York Life, met with Mr. Jennings, Mr. Geschwind and Jean Rickey to discuss health insurance forms.
Judge Scoftt Gusweiler, Brown County Common Pleas and Joni Dotson, Court Administrator, met with Mr. Jennings and
Nir. Geschwind to discuss operations of the Common Pleas Court.

Rob Wilson, Director, Brown County Communications and Darryl L. Anderson, Program Director Ohio MARCS, met with:
Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to discuss operations of the Communication Center.

Bruce Lunsford, Mayor, Mt. Orab Ohio and Keily Cole, Director, Economic Development, met with Mr. Jennings and Mr.
Geschwind to discuss scheduled road repairs and road closures in Mt. Orab, Chio.

Tina Meranda, Brown County Clerk of Courts, met with Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to receive a letter prepared by
the Brown County Commissioners regarding possible pending litigation invelving her office and any related legal fees.

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this day March 24,
2010. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Jennings, yea
Mr. Geschwind, yea

Approval: March 29, 2010

Jean Rické Clerk ?g S
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