The Board of County Commissioners, Brown County, Ohio, met in regular session this 24th day of March 2010 with the following members present:

Mr. Ralph Jennings, Vice President Mr. William R. Geschwind, Member

IN THE MATTER OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to approve the minutes of the previous regular meeting and dispense with the oral reading. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

IN THE MATTER TO APPROVE BILLS

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to approve the following bills for payment. Second: Mr.Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

	0011270/	* 05 754 74
A00	COUNTY	\$95,754.71
B01	DOG & KENNEL	\$394.60
K05	EMERGENCY PLANNING FUND	\$1,027.98
K60	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	\$1,777.49
T88	GEAR UP GRANT	\$430.32
B20	PROBATE INDIGENT GUARDIANSHIP F	\$300.00
M50	YOUTH SERVICE SUBSIDY	\$10,224.00
A45	TRAVEL & TOURISM	\$455.00
C60	CERTIFICATE OF TITLE ADM FUND	\$758.00
A25	E-911 1/4% SALES TAX	\$1,307.46
A26	ENHANCED 911 SURCHARGE	\$641.88
H10	CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY	\$320.00
T10	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & BLOCK G	\$105.00
T12	NEIGHBORHOOD STABILIZATION FUND	\$74,425.00
A90B	CHIP GRANT - 2008	\$806.50
C43	COMMON PLEAS MEDIATION FEES	\$500.00
C40	COMMON PLEAS COURT COMPUTER	\$2,277.85
C30	COUNTY COURT COMPUTERIZATION	\$988.55
K01	AUTO & GAS	\$363.75
H01	JOB & FAMILY SERVICES	\$36,019.74
S50	CHILDRENS SERVICES	\$2,390.50
T60	BROWN CO FAMILY/CHILDRENS FIRST	\$7,321.02
J01	REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT	\$315.00
	TOTAL	\$238,904.35

March 24, 2010

IN THE MATTER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH OHIO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - MARCS - MVDS

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Ohio Multi-Agency Radio Communication (MARCS). The Memorandum of Understanding states that Brown County is authorized in the person of Rob Wilson, Director, Brown County Communication Center, to utilize the MARCS System Key for programming 800 MHz radios onto the MARCS System following strict MARCS procedures. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

IN THE MATTER OF NATIONAL PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS WEEK

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind upon the recommendation of Rob Wilson, Director, Brown County Communication Center, to designate the week of April 11th, 2010, as National Public Safety Telecommunications Week in recognition of those who serve Brown County as public safety telecommunicators. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Jennings, yea Mr. Geschwind, yea

3/24/2010

Mrs. Paeltz is in Columbus, Ohio for the Collaborative Project on local Budget Process Mediation for the Ohio Municipal League and the Ohio Commission on Dispute Resolution.

Billy Frazier, Brown County Dog Warden met with the Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to discuss operations at the Brown County Animal Shelter.

Dale Cahall, New York Life, met with Mr. Jennings, Mr. Geschwind and Jean Rickey to discuss health insurance forms. Judge Scott Gusweiler, Brown County Common Pleas and Joni Dotson, Court Administrator, met with Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to discuss operations of the Common Pleas Court.

Rob Wilson, Director, Brown County Communications and Darryl L. Anderson, Program Director Ohio MARCS, met with Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to discuss operations of the Communication Center.

Bruce Lunsford, Mayor, Mt. Orab Ohio and Kelly Cole, Director, Economic Development, met with Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to discuss scheduled road repairs and road closures in Mt. Orab, Ohio.

Tina Meranda, Brown County Clerk of Courts, met with Mr. Jennings and Mr. Geschwind to receive a letter prepared by the Brown County Commissioners regarding possible pending litigation involving her office and any related legal fees.

IN THE MATTER TO ADJOURN

Motion moved by Mr. Geschwind to adjourn this meeting with no further business before the Board this day March 24, 2010. Second: Mr. Jennings.

ROLL CALL VOTE Mr. Jennings, yea

Mr. Geschwind, yea

Approval: March 29, 2010

Jean Rickey, Clerk

Margery Paeltz/President /

Ralph Jennings, Vice President

William R. Geschwind, Member

March 24, 2010

Brown County Commissioner's Journal 47

page 178